Upgrading of Namadidi road - Revised works order 2

ZOMBA CITY COUNCIL

PROCUREMENT NUMBER: ZCC/GOV/RD/ENG/2021-22/05

CONTRACT NAME: UPGRADING OF MPOTO ROAD (THUNDU ROAD)
BILL OF QUANTITIES
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Quantity RATE AMOUNT
1 PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL
1.0 Provision of Project Sign Boards No 2.00 319,687.00
1.1 Site Mobilisation (Machinery, office etc) Lump Sum 1.00 2,500,000.00
12 Accomodation of traffic/traffic control Lump Sum 1.00 1,000,000.00

Allow provision of laboratory tests and field tests for all materials to be used for

13 Lump sum 1.00 500,000.00
embarkment and other layers

14 Health and Environmental Plan Lump sum 1.00 750,000.00
15 Allow relocation of utility services ie Water board pipes, Electricity poles Lump sum 30%of P& G
MTL Poles etc

TOTAL ITEM 1 CARRIED TO SUMMARY

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Quantity RATE

[

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

20 Bush Clearing m2 6,500.00 150.00 975,000.00
2,10 Excavation in rock which are on the main carriageway max depth Imetre m3 650.00 12,000.00 7,800,000.00
220 | Top Soil stripping for the whole stretch m2 24,250.00 150.00 3,637,500.00

TOTAL ITEM 2 CARRIED TO SUMMARY 12,412,500.00




Upgrading of Namac didi road - Revised works ¢ der 2

; ; |

v to penetrate for an n - \ ,980.00 \ 48,015,000.00°

1outh junctions |

ctio \ \
i)

4.20 Ap M\ 35mm thick hot rol led as 'vln.‘ inchuding \ G ‘ 14,000.00 339,500, O\,J(\);"
\ o) mouth junctions | \
| | _Wmﬂﬂwwmmﬂﬂﬂ~,_ﬂ__ﬂ__L | l
TOTALITEM 4 CARRIED FORW/ ARDYTO SUNMMARY \ 5(“]\)CJl
T

B A S [ ——
I T Quantit RATE AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION

e

[
DRAINAGED

.‘~||th' Aandd Tnstall 900 e Cast Pipe ‘ulverts with Inlet and Qutlet Structures

i Masoney with Paint Fing D

s
Supp sy and Instatlation af H00mm Pre-cast Pipe C “ulverts with Inlet and outlet i

m 50200
structures in Masonry with Point Finish S e

wrials other than rock for side drains and storm 9,000,000.00

Excavation in all matc 2 6,000.00

storm water drains including disposal
Construction of side drains in masonry with cement mortar plaster finish m3 2,500.00

1\ &5,

18,000.00 9,000,000.00

Supply and install rock fill to water logged section m3 500.00

7,464.00 7,464,000.00

Provide Tm by 0.5 by 0.150m reinforced drain cover slabs as cross overs No 1,000.00

Allow excavation in rack for drains m3 450.00 12,000.00 5,400,000.0(

100,000.00
100,000.00

1) Demolition ol Nasonry Stractares Lump sum 1.00
famp sum 1.00

600.00

1) Demolition of Concrete Slrvetures
Sy andd nntall a0 pertorated pipes

overed with peotestile to € reate
5,400.00 3,240,000.0

o
fren b dindng
R Peadding, Ton [NTRIERS lverts Class 20720 20.00 80,000.00 1,600,000.0
Sl ety Inlv 'lh ’ll |H| ool xlcum uul " \\ ll\.\\lv 300.00 80,000.00 24,000,000.C
£2,331.850.1

FOVEAT TIEAEHL /\“l(lllilt)ll\\”\l(li lll‘.\lM!\l\l(\

| &5, %P8




Quantity | RATE AMOUNT ‘

| |

HO (Laterite gravel)

vate, haul, place, s and

pranula materl to

DY -
pot

0
gz

LY TO) SUININTARLY




Upgrading of Namadidi road - Revised works order 2

y | o

signs '[‘U.:‘['-‘\l‘ll iy abead oo ahweadpive way sipns) | No 10.00 75,000.0
s 5 :
| L
ity 00wk m 8,000.00 750.00 \/\ o
wide ot oll Tledh ‘uwllmmlv (Vimx b O ) No 4.00 294,000.00
Ao nstablation o the t dnepete Pole(eder o attached drawing and ) B o |
No 56.00 318,500.00 17,836,000.00

| vn"'i'\
|
Lo et tealiant)

‘\'m]lﬂ\‘ v inntallntione ol e Sl Steethipht 160 Walts (Refer to the

\ o l\lmlvmu\l ‘l]"‘l')l.llit\l\l-\\'l\“»h!\'l\\t‘ll)

27,291,600.00

487,350.00

-
”

LITEN G L /\l(l’l||lllil(\\ Al I(i’.lll\l\l\l(\

Al
P e D i . L
/5>/ /{/f/ J

SUMMARY Ol GECTHONY
S e

Prse I EionN

BERSE—-————

llllll‘”|\/‘\”\‘ JHVRAL -
e ‘ , j;wﬁ G, 1ol _____A_

e

CLL AT AL o C LRI G

2’7@ OO Pz =8vP

AR TRV OIER!

FOAD S AT TG
25, 401,10 T

DIAINACES
T /'} > ‘gj [)O sty ol
, s

KOAD FURBTTUTR)
susToTAL1 A1

ADD 15% CON’ TINGENC

APD IR T —

ADD 16.5% VAT k LOB
TOTAL CONTRACT amo &0 52‘ [ Y2 912,528404.25

L _




ZOMBA CI'TY COUNCII.,

Vo Rel |'.‘”§()Xﬁ43
ZOMBA
k MALAWI
Our Rel: ZCC/GOV/RD/ING/2021-22/05
L’ " .l (265) 01 525039
F'ux: (205) 01 525362
o o I-mail; illllll{g/l.’(ll!l!’.‘Ik'i()’(‘(?_UHAC”.OI'Q

v J 5t December, 2021
The Managing Director ‘ |
DEC CONSTRUCTION LTD
P.0O BOX 3034

‘BLANTYRE, MALAWI

Dear Sir/Madam,
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD: UPGRADING OF MPOTO ROAD
(ASPHALT OVERLAY) PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER:
ZCC_/GOV/RD/ENG/2021—22/05

The above subjcct refers.

FFollowing the negotiation mecting held on Wednesday, December 15" 2021 for the
procurement captioned above, Zomba C ity Council through 1PDC has pranted an
approval to enter into the contract with you (DEC CONSTRUCTION LIMIT ED) as
the following:

A l P(*RADIN(: (}P IVPOTO ROAD (/\SI llAl TOVE RLAY) T

1.OT .Sl T I C()ntxact /\M()UN COMPLIET l()N PERIOD
NO.
-' OTS5 | Zomba  City, Mpira 1,209,664,562.20 150 Days
| Ward
| Q8




Ihisnotification serves as a formal agreement between DEC CONSTRUCTION and
mba City Council. However, the stnndaz‘d contract documents with detailed
formation are being processed for onward submission 10 you for your review and
sipnature
imwhile, you are required to respond to this offer cither by accepting, or rejecting,
1Cwithin 2 working days.

Zomba City Council congratulates you and hope for your full participation and
commitment in any of the upcoming proceedings.

Your Statutory and prompt response on these matiers is alw: Y8, .xp]u celated.

et o r:‘v(.' -

Yours fauhfu I

Fred s Luyu fo,
For: Chieffixecuty




